

2022 Various Stormwater Improvements

City of Lima Project No. 4-22
City of Lima - Allen County - Ohio

17-Nov-21

BID TABULATION

| REF NO. | ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | TOTAL | Degen Excavating Co., Inc. 1920 Bible Road Lima, Oh. 45801 | | Fenson Contracting 17642 St. Rt. 190 Fort Jennings, Oh 45844 | | Hohenbrink Excavating 684 Tawa Drive Ottawa, Oh. 45875 | | Turf Concepts LLC 685 Kemp Road Lima, Oh. 45807 | | Brennman Excavating, Inc 6150 W State Rd. Lima, Oh. 45807 | |
|--------------------------|----------|---|------|-------|--|---------------------|--|----------------------|--|----------------------|---|----------------------|---|----------------------|
| | | | | | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE |
| 1 | 202 | Catch Basin or Inlet Removed, As Per Plan | EA | 2 | \$ 398.66 | \$ 797.32 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 212.07 | \$ 424.14 | \$ 215.00 | \$ 430.00 | \$ 275.00 | \$ 550.00 |
| 2 | 203 | Excavation, not including embankment | CY | 28 | \$ 40.66 | \$ 1,138.48 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 45.12 | \$ 1,263.36 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 560.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 2,800.00 |
| 3 | 203 | Embankment | CY | 10 | \$ 76.35 | \$ 763.50 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 99.42 | \$ 994.20 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 4 | 204 | Subgrade Compaction | SY | 40 | \$ 1.53 | \$ 61.20 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 320.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| 5 | 301 | Asphalt Concrete Base, 3" | CY | 4.50 | \$ 236.87 | \$ 1,065.92 | \$ 685.00 | \$ 3,082.50 | \$ 857.00 | \$ 3,856.50 | \$ 275.00 | \$ 1,237.50 | \$ 785.40 | \$ 3,534.30 |
| 6 | 304 | Aggergate Base. 7" | CY | 8 | \$ 73.80 | \$ 590.40 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 88.44 | \$ 707.52 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 640.00 | \$ 130.60 | \$ 1,044.80 |
| 7 | 441 | Ashpalt Concrete Surface Coat, Type 1 PG 64-22 (Detail PRC) | CY | 5 | \$ 236.29 | \$ 1,181.45 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 857.00 | \$ 4,285.00 | \$ 295.00 | \$ 1,475.00 | \$ 785.40 | \$ 3,927.00 |
| 8 | 452 | 6" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement Replacement, Class C | SY | 31 | \$ 91.65 | \$ 2,841.15 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 3,100.00 | \$ 111.30 | \$ 3,450.30 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 6,975.00 | \$ 106.06 | \$ 3,287.86 |
| 9 | 608 | 4" Concrete Walk, As Per Plan | SF | 64 | \$ 13.13 | \$ 840.32 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 960.00 | \$ 13.36 | \$ 855.04 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 768.00 | \$ 16.22 | \$ 1,038.08 |
| 10 | 611 | 6" Conduit Type 'C', 707.33 | LF | 60 | \$ 23.54 | \$ 1,412.40 | \$ 27.00 | \$ 1,620.00 | \$ 23.72 | \$ 1,423.20 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 46.57 | \$ 2,794.20 |
| 11 | 611 | 8" Conduit Type 'B', 707.33 | LF | 43 | \$ 52.13 | \$ 2,241.59 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 2,795.00 | \$ 60.39 | \$ 2,596.77 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 2,795.00 | \$ 92.53 | \$ 3,978.79 |
| 12 | 611 | 8" Conduit Type 'C', 707.33 | LF | 129 | \$ 31.60 | \$ 4,076.40 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 5,160.00 | \$ 52.59 | \$ 6,784.11 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 5,805.00 | \$ 50.56 | \$ 6,522.24 |
| 13 | 611 | 12" Conduit Type 'B', 707.33 | LF | 97 | \$ 40.48 | \$ 3,926.56 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 9,700.00 | \$ 71.93 | \$ 6,977.21 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 7,275.00 | \$ 99.53 | \$ 9,654.41 |
| 14 | 611 | 12" Conduit Type 'C', 707.33 | LF | 247 | \$ 36.61 | \$ 9,042.67 | \$ 44.00 | \$ 10,868.00 | \$ 59.06 | \$ 14,587.82 | \$ 52.00 | \$ 12,844.00 | \$ 52.50 | \$ 12,967.50 |
| 15 | 611 | 18" Conduit Type 'B', 707.33 | LF | 20 | \$ 65.81 | \$ 1,316.20 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 84.44 | \$ 1,688.80 | \$ 77.00 | \$ 1,540.00 | \$ 80.82 | \$ 1,616.40 |
| 16 | 611 | 18" Conduit Type 'C', 707.33 | LF | 112 | \$ 59.84 | \$ 6,702.08 | \$ 52.00 | \$ 5,824.00 | \$ 69.35 | \$ 7,767.20 | \$ 77.00 | \$ 8,624.00 | \$ 63.42 | \$ 7,103.04 |
| 17 | 611 | Catch Basin No. 3 w/ Neenah R-3405 Frame & Grate | EA | 11 | \$ 2,669.30 | \$ 29,362.30 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 24,200.00 | \$ 1,774.95 | \$ 19,524.45 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 27,500.00 | \$ 2,832.40 | \$ 31,156.40 |
| 18 | 611 | Standard Precast Manhole, MH-4, w/ Neenah R-2560 Frame & Gr | EA | 1 | \$ 3,419.80 | \$ 3,419.80 | \$ 3,400.00 | \$ 3,400.00 | \$ 3,470.94 | \$ 3,470.94 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 4,500.48 | \$ 4,500.48 |
| 19 | 611 | Standard Precast Manhole, MH-3, w/ Neenah R-1668 Frame & Gr | EA | 2 | \$ 2,986.10 | \$ 5,972.20 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 5,600.00 | \$ 2,977.76 | \$ 5,955.52 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 6,400.00 | \$ 3,971.99 | \$ 7,943.98 |
| 20 | 611 | Manhole Adjustment | EA | 2 | \$ 277.23 | \$ 554.46 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 972.37 | \$ 1,944.74 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 910.00 | \$ 1,820.00 |
| 21 | 614 | Maintenance of Traffic, As Per Plan | LS | 1 | \$ 7,669.00 | \$ 7,669.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 17,600.88 | \$ 17,600.88 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| 22 | 630 | Removal & Re-Erection of Ground Mounted Sign & Support | EA | 2 | \$ 72.45 | \$ 144.90 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 139.55 | \$ 279.10 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 100.00 |
| 23 | 653 | Topsoil Furnish and Placed Max Depth 4" | CY | 113 | \$ 50.12 | \$ 5,663.56 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 5,650.00 | \$ 58.89 | \$ 6,654.57 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 9,605.00 | \$ 56.52 | \$ 6,386.76 |
| 24 | 659 | Seeding and Mulching | SY | 1,012 | \$ 3.44 | \$ 3,481.28 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 5,060.00 | \$ 3.63 | \$ 3,673.56 | \$ 6.50 | \$ 6,578.00 | \$ 6.06 | \$ 6,132.72 |
| 25 | 832 | Sediguard™ Inlet Protection Device or Approved Equal | EA | 12 | \$ 75.83 | \$ 909.96 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 81.41 | \$ 976.92 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 76.00 | \$ 912.00 |
| Contingency Items | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 26 | 611 | Sanitary Service Pipe Replacement | LF | 50 | \$ 17.97 | \$ 898.50 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 17.44 | \$ 872.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 47.14 | \$ 2,357.00 |
| 27 | 611 | Storm Service Pipe Replacement | LF | 50 | \$ 14.58 | \$ 729.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 13.96 | \$ 698.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 47.14 | \$ 2,357.00 |
| TOTAL | | | | | | \$ 96,802.60 | | \$ 117,319.50 | | \$ 119,411.85 | | \$ 126,821.50 | | \$ 132,484.96 |